

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

**RACING LEGISLATION AMENDMENT (RACING INTEGRITY ASSURANCE)
BILL 2009**

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Hulls)

1. Clause 7, page 21, line 5, omit "on the day" and insert "on the third day".
2. Clause 8, page 37, line 15, omit "on the day" and insert "on the third day".
3. Clause 9, page 47, lines 3 to 5, omit "Board if that decision was in respect of a penalty originally imposed by the Steward." and insert "Board.".